powersolutions.danfoss.com
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Parts Manual
Proportional Valves
PVG 32
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 20152
Revision View

* Set of seals (see page 66) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
* Spare part. Only to be used by change of specification.
Type Code no.
PVAS for 1 PVB on PVGI 157B8000
PVAS for 1 PVB basic module / for 2 PVB on PVGI 157B8001
PVAS for 2 PVB basic module / for 3 PVB on PVGI 157B8002
PVAS for 3 PVB basic module / for 4 PVB on PVGI 157B8003
PVAS for 4 PVB basic module / for 5 PVB on PVGI 157B8004
PVAS for 5 PVB basic module / for 6 PVB on PVGI 157B8005
PVAS for 6 PVB basic module / for 7 PVB on PVGI 157B8006
PVAS for 7 PVB basic module / for 8 PVB on PVGI 157B8007
PVAS for 8 PVB basic module 157B8008
PVAS for 9 PVB basic module 157B8009
PVAS for 10 PVB basic module 157B8010
PVAS for 11 PVB basic module 157B8061
PVAS for 12 PVB basic module 157B8062
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 201548
PVAS, Assembly Kit
PVPV/M
PVAS for PVPV/M
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 2015 49
Spare Parts PVAS for
PVPV/M
PVAS, Assembly Kit
PVPV/M
Item Description
1 Nut 8.0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
2 Washer 8.1 • 15.2 • 1.5 [0.53 • 0.69 • 0.06 in] 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
3
Stay bolt M8; L = 166 [6.54 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 213 [8.39 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 262 [10.31 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 311 [12.20 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 360 [14.17 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 409 [16.10 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 458 [17.95 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 507 [19.96 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 551 [22.00 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 600 [23.62 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 649 [24.61 in] 3
Stay bolt M8; L = 698 [26.54 in] 3
4* O-ring ∅5.0 • 2.0 [0.20 • 0.08 in] 56 52 48 44 40 36 32 28 24 20 16 12
5* Profile O-ring 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6* O-ring ∅16.0 • 2.5 [0.63 • 0.10 in] 56 52 48 44 40 36 32 28 24 20 16 12
7* O-ring ∅10.0 • 2.5 [0.39 • 0.10 in] 12 11 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 1
* Set of seals (see page 66) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Type Code no.
PVAS for 1 PVB basic module 157B8021
PVAS for 2 PVB basic module 157B8022
PVAS for 3 PVB basic module 157B8023
PVAS for 4 PVB basic module 157B8024
PVAS for 5 PVB basic module 157B8025
PVAS for 6 PVB basic module 157B8026
PVAS for 7 PVB basic module 157B8027
PVAS for 8 PVB basic module 157B8028
PVAS for 9 PVB basic module 157B8029
PVAS for 10 PVB basic module 157B8030
PVAS for 11 PVB basis module 157B8081
PVAS for 12 PVB basis module 157B8082
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 201550
PVPX,
LS Unloading Valve
PVPC, Plug for External Pilot
Oil Supply
PVPX and PVPC
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 2015 51
Spare Parts PVPX and PVPC
PVPX, LS Unloading Valve
Item Description
1
PVPX Coil 12 Volt 1 1 1
PVPX Coil 24 Volt 1 1 1
PVPX Coil 12 Volt (before 1996 incl. item 9) 1 1 1
PVPX Coil 24 Volt (before 1996 incl. item 9) 1 1 1 1
PVPX Coil 26 Volt (incl. item 9) 1
2
PVPX  (incl. 5, 6, 8, 9) Solenoid valve NO 1
PVPX  (incl. 5, 6, 8, 9) Solenoid valve NC 1
3 PVPX  (incl. 5, 6, 8, 9) Solenoid valve NO with manual override 1 1
4 PVPX  el-plug 1 1 1 1
5* O-ring ∅9.25 • 1.78 [0.36 • 0.07 in] 1 1 1 1 1
6* O-ring ∅16.36 • 2.21 [0.64 • 0.08 in] 1 1 1 1 1
7 PVPX   plug 1
8* Backup-ring 12.7 [0.50] 1 1 1 1 1
9* O-ring ∅12,5 • 1.8 [0.49 • 0.07 in] 1 1 1 1
10 O-ring  ∅14 • 1.78 [0.55 • 0.07 in] 1 1 1 1
* Set of seals (see page 66)
Type
Code no.
12 VDC 24 VDC
PVPX Normally open 157B4236 157B4238
PVPX Normally closed 157B4246 157B4248
PVPX Normally open with manual override 157B4256 157B4258
PVPX Normally open with manual override (26 Volt) - 157B4260
Plug 157B5601
Item Description
11 O-ring ∅5.0 • 1.0 [20 • 0.04 in] 1 1
12 PVPC  external pilot supply G¼ - thread 1
13 PVPC  external pilot supply
incl. check valve
1
½ - 20 UNF - thread 1
PVPC, Plug for external pilot oil supply
Type
Code no.
BSP - thread  SAE-thread
PVPC External pilot supply 157B5400 -
PVPC External pilot supply incl. check valve 157B5600 157B5700
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 201552
PVBS, Main Spool
PVBS
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 2015 53
Spare Parts PVBS

PVMR, Mechanical Detent
PVMF, Mechanical Float
Type Code no.
PVH Hydraulic activation, with stop screw
G 1/4  thread 157B0016
9/16 - 18 UNF 157B0014
PVH Hydraulic activation
G 1/4  thread 157B0008
9/16 - 18 UNF 157B0007
PVMR Friction detent 157B0004
PVMF Mechanical float position 157B0005
PVMD 157B0001
Spare Part, Kits Available
Item Description Code no.
* Set of seals (Page 66) 157B6999
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 201558
PVHC
Electrical Activation PVHC
5 [0.20]
8 ± 0.5 Nm
[70 ± 4.4 lbf•in]
P301 122
1
2
3
4
5
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 2015 59
Spare Parts PVHC
Electrical Activation PVHC
Type Code no.
PVHC
AMP Connector, 12 V 11061228
AMP Connector, 24 V 11061227
Deutsch Connector, 12 V 11061229
Deutsch Connector, 24 V 11061230
Item Description
1
Solenoid valve, 12 V - AMP Connector 2
Solenoid valve, 24 V - AMP Connector 2
Solenoid valve, 12 V  - Deutsch Connector 2
Solenoid valve, 24 V  - Deutsch Connector 2
2* O-ring ∅8.0 • 2.0 [0.31 • 0.08 in] 2 2 2 2
3* O-ring ∅10.0 • 2.0 [0.39 • 0.08 in] 2 2 2 2
4* O-ring ∅21.20 • 2.4 [0.83 • 0.09 in] 1 1 1 1
5* Screws M6 x 35 4 4 4 4
* Set of seals (see page 66) 1 1 1 1
Spare Part, Kits Available
Item Description Code no.
1
Solenoid valve, 12 V - AMP Connector 11061232
Solenoid valve, 24 V - AMP Connector 11061231
Solenoid valve, 12 V  - Deutsch Connector 11061233
Solenoid valve, 24 V  - Deutsch Connector 11061234
* Set of seals (see page 66) 11061235
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 201560
Electrical Actuation with
AMP-Connector
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 2015 61
Electrical Actuation with
AMP-Connector
Item Description
1 PVES assembly 1 1
1 PVEH assembly 1 1 1 1 1
1 PVEA assembly 1 1
2 PVEA-DI assembly 1 1
2 PVED-CC assembly 1
3 PVEO assembly 1 1 1
4 Screw M6; L = 33 [1.30 in] 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 Plug 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6* O-ring ∅ 30.0 • 2.5 [1.18 • 0.99 in] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7* O-ring ∅ 8.0 • 2.0 [0.32 • 0.08 in] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8* O-ring ∅ 10.0 • 2.0 [0.39 • 0.08 in] 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
9 Filter 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10* O-ring ∅ 4.0 • 1.0  [0.16 •  0.04 in] 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
O-ring ∅ 3.0 • 1.5 [0.12 • 0.06 in] 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
11 Check valve 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Orifice ∅ 0.6* 2 2 2 2
12 Orifice ∅ 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Orifice ∅ 0.5 1 1
Orifice ∅ 0.8 1
Check valve 1 1 1 1
* Set of seals 157B4997 (see page 66) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Electrical Actuation with AMP-Connector
Type
AMP-connector
12 V 24 V
PVEO ON/OFF 157B4901 157B4902
PVEO ON/OFF with ramp 157B4903 157B4904
PVEO-DI PVEO-DI 157B4905 157B4906
11 - 32 V
PVEA
Standard, active 157B4734

Set of Seals
Set of Seals for PVG 32
Type Code no.
PVP/PVPV/PVPVM module 157B5999
PVB module 157B6999
PVM / PVH / PVMD / PVMR / PVMF module 157B3999
PVEO / PVEM / PVEH /
PVES/PVEP/PVEA/PVEO module 157B4997
PVAS for a PVG with 7 PVB-section 157B8999
PVPX module 157B4996
PVHC module 11061235
PVEO / PVEM / PVEH module before middle 1993 157B4999
PVPX module before 1996 157B4998
PVBZ PVBZ with POC 157B6989
PVSP Priority module 157B6990
Description
O-ring ∅9.0 • 2.0 [0.35 • 0.08 in] 2 1
O-ring ∅11.0 • 2.0 [0.43 • 0.08 in] 1
Washer 13.5 • 17.5 • 1.5 [0.53 • 0.69 • 0.06 in] 2 2
Bonded seal 6.7 • 10.0 • 1.0 [0.26 • 0.39 •0.04 in] 2
Plastic plug 2 1
O-ring ∅60 • 1.5 [0.24 • 0.06 in] 3 1
O-ring ∅5.0 • 2.0 [0.20 • 0.08 in] 4 8 6
Profile O-ring - 1
O-ring ∅16.0 • 2.5 [0.63 • 0.10 in] 1
O-ring ∅10.0 • 2.0 [0.39 • 0.08 in] 8
Seal 1
Seal nut M 6.0 [0.24 in] 2
O-ring ∅30.0 • 2.5 [1.18 • 0.10 in] 1
O-ring ∅10.0 • 2.0 [0.39 • 0.08 in] 2 3
O-ring ∅4.0 • 1.0 [0.16 • 0.04 in] 3
O-ring ∅3.0 • 1.5 [0.12 • 0.06 in] 3
O-ring ∅8.0 • 2.0 [0.31 • 0.08 in] 2 1
O-ring ∅21.20 • 2.4 [0.83 • 0.09 in] 1 1 1
Screw M6 x 35 4
O-ring ∅10.5 • 1.8 [0.41 • 0.07 in] 2 2
O-ring ∅19.3 • 2.4 [0.76 • 0.09 in] 1
O-ring ∅33.0 • 2.5 [1.30 • 0.10 in] 1
O-ring ∅9.25 • 1.78 [0.36 • 0.07 in] 1 1
O-ring ∅16.36 • 2.21 [0.64 • 0.09 in] 1 1
Back-up ring ∅9.8 [0.04 in] 1 1
O-ring ∅14.0 • 1.78 [0.55 • 0.07 in] 2
Filter 1
O-ring  ∅ 12,5 • 1.8 [0.49 • 0.07 in] 1
O-ring ∅14.0 • 1.78 [0.55 • 0.07 in] 1
Orifice ∅0.6 [0.024 in] 2
Parts Manual Proportional Valve PVG 32
11006794 • Rev CE • Feb 2015 67
Notes
Comatrol